
3 3
5
9

Tadao Igarashi Minoru Yasuhara
Koichi Oguri

Oguri Venus Oguri Beat Noboru Yonekawa Tokuo Nomote

Mill Farm Co,. Inc.

Hideaki Miyuki Mieko Sakikawa
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14 224.1

Sylvia One

Soccer Boy

Shadow World

1254.0

Yusuke Yamaguchi

Shintaro Terada

Northern Farm

12th 1 Rood (JPN) F2 12

FP

13th 3 4 Kitasan Ogon (JPN)

Win
12,841,600

400

Show
15,598,400

160

3-5-9 3-5-9

31

Seiji Sakai

Takayuki Kato

1:44.5

Masayuki Kawashima

3-5
370
130 1,5505-9

3-9 340

18,808,300
2,0003-4 1,540

Bracket E. Exacta
30,367,600
3-5 9,600

Q. Place

3-4

Bracket Q. Quinella

710
30,095,400
3-5 6,500

9,646,200 4,166,800

1,750,0003,500,0007,000,000

3,500,000 1,750,000
00 0

Asahi Bokujo

Toshihiro Kurami

KAWASAKI 11R

December 19, 2012, 1600m, Dirt Standard, Fine
MIX,  Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Open Class, Value of race: 59,500,000Yen

ZEN-NIPPON NISAI YUSHUN (L)

59,500,000
0

59,500,000

7,000,000

Fuyuki Igarashi
Kura Shuttle

Time Paradox

Kura Never Dancer
Wakao Raiden

Time Paradox Tight Spot

Maruzensky

Rebelano Skillful Joy

Hiroshi Sasano

Yoshinori Doyama

Masato Kawashima

Special Week Rubiano

Cartoon 
Mayano Top Gun

Kura King O

Seattle Dancer
Far Sight

Horse Care Co,. Inc.Hiroshi Ohara

Kurami Bokujo

Chiaki MurotaMakoto Saito

Yasuo Tomomichi Jun Kokubu

Frontier Killy Co,. Ltd.Masahiko Kaneko
Shigemasa Shimomura

Fujimoto BokujoMasato Hayashi

Shun Ishizaki

Sunday Racing Co,. Inc.
Shozo Sasaki
Keita Tosaki

Yasunari Iwata
North Hills Co,. Ltd.

Sunday Racing Co,. Inc.
Northern FarmKatsumi Degawa
Kazuo Imanishi

Admire Don

Jockey

Kenichi Fujioka
Mr. Prospector Yusuke Fujioka
Dam's dam Trainer

12th Rood (JPN)

Kura Guo (JPN)

Ta Prohm (JPN)

Sorte (JPN)

6th

9th

10th

8th

Oguri Time (JPN)

1st

Greetings
Kurofune

Horse
Sire Dam's sire

Compassionate

Up to Date (JPN)

Special Week
Glint Week

Trio
61,202,900

7,120

Trifecta
159,763,000

Came Home Sunday Silence
Sunday World

Roses in May

Matikanesasameyuki

Sunday Silence

Someries (JPN)

General Grant (JPN)

Dam

55,260

Hard Spun

Cosmo Tanzerin

Hinode Monte Rosa

Matikanehosisiroki

Arumdapta (JPN)

Time Paradox

7 5

Thrilling Day
Tony Bin

Out of the Whim Life Out There

13 13
C2 55.0

10th 12 Kura Guo (JPN)
5511th 8 Dokofukukaze (JPN)

55.0 11
7.4

11
4

12
1:43.8 1/2
1:43.7 NK

5
131.3

Oguri Time (JPN) 13 196.31:43.6 2C2 1010

1:43.0 1
1/2
NK

55.0
1:43.26 8 57

9Sorte (JPN) C2

11

4

55.0

5
89 6

8th 6 Arumdapta (JPN)
7th 13
6th

3
9

10
3/48 92 Inside the Park (JPN) 8 1:42.8

14 Ta Prohm (JPN)

13
5th

8
8

4th

3 4
2

4 7
2

1:42.5 3

Outgeneral (JPN)

4

13
6

4
Up to Date (JPN)

NS
7

8
1:42.6 3/42
1:42.610

1:41.91st 3 Someries (JPN) 1 1 1F23

Margin
1c

Finish
(1/10s)

Position
4c2c 3c

35,000,000

Weight
(Kg)

FP

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

12,250,000
0

35,000,000
0

total1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

12,250,000

54.0F2
C2 55.0

55.0
55.0

C2
C2

Sex
Age

5 General Grant (JPN)

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Sold (Yen)

Sold (Yen)

7th

2nd

C2
117

11

32.6
3.42

1:43.1 9
C2

5th

Owner
Breeder
H.R.H. Princess Haya bint Al Hussein

9th

Inside the Park (JPN)

Outgeneral (JPN)4th

Darley Japan K.K.

11

3rd

Total Sold
342,490,200

Win
Fav

1

55.0

6

Miss Adorable

Linear Muse

8
10.7

4.0

12.3

3

23.5

3.21
16.1

3rd
2nd

Win
Odds

5

Bk Hs Horse

55.0
54.0

C2

11th Dokofukukaze (JPN)
Wild Rush French Deputy Tomoaki Takenoshita Jun Kokubu
Deputy Premier

13th Kitasan Ogon (JPN)
Marvelous Sunday Brian's Time Kenichi Shigeta Ono Shoji Co,. Inc.
Grass Levin Ana Botafogo Kenji Sato Yamagiwa Central Stud

Amasia (JPN)
Eagle Cafe Jade Robbery Tadanari Konno Lions Co,. Inc.
Kuroi Hitomi Oide Oide Noboru Sakamoto Shinsei Farm

C2 55.0 2 2 2 3 1:44.5 HD 12 167.5
7 11 Amasia (JPN) C2 55.0 10 69.3FF


